Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we wish to inform that, 

MANGLAM INFRA & ENGINEERING LIMITED has received the “Letter of Acceptance” for Appointment of 

General Consultant (GC) for the various projects of CAO Construction (RSP Unit) of South Western 

Railway 

The total contract price is Rs. 7,71,01,231.33/- (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy-One Lakh One Thousand 
Two Hundred and Thirty - One Rupees and Thirty -Three Paise Only) 

The required details pursuant to Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are enclosed herewith with as Annexure— 1. 

This information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.manglaminfra.com